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Exhibit A1 Self-Reported Voter Registration and Frequency of Voting by Demographics, U.S. Citizens
Ages 18 and Over, California, 2017-2018
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*Due to rounding, totals may not match exact sum of percentages. Source: 2017-2018 California Health Interview Survey
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Exhibit A2 Self-Reported Voter Registration and Participation by Asian and Latino Subgroups and
Language Spoken at Home, U.S. Citizens Ages 18 and Over, California, 2017-2018

Total %
[ Always/frequently [l Sometimes/never Registered*

Chinese 80.0%

Japanese 92.0%

g' Korean 80.0%

.Lg Filipino 88.7%
=

- South Asian 88.4%
]

< Vietnamese 84.0%

Southeast Asian 80.6%

Other Asian, including 2+ 85.2%

Mexican 83.0%

Salvadoran 85.5%

%— Guatemalan 81.2%

g Other Central American 83.0%

% Puerto Rican 83.0%

L% Spanish/European 79.5%

South American 88.5%

Other/2+ Latino/a 85.6%

English 89.8%

Spanish 80.9%

Chinese 70.3%

° Vietnamese 82.0%

§ Korean 78.6%

é Other one language 80.6%

ﬁ: English & Spanish 83.7%

§ English & Chinese 86.2%

E; English & other Asian language 86.0%

English & a European language 91.9%

English & other language 79.3%

Other/2+ languages 85.9%
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*Due to rounding, totals may not match exact sum of percentages. Source: 2017-2018 California Health Interview Survey
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Exhibit A3(a) Percentage Who Reported Regularly Voting by County and Age, Adults Registered to Vote,
California, 2017-2018

Ages 18-34 Ages 35 and Over Ages 18 and Over
County or County Group % 95% Cl % 95% Cl % 95% Cl
Butte 435 | 20.8-66.1 787 | 68.4-89.1 687 | 57.4-80.0
Shasta 586 | 41.1-760 | 782 | 63.9-925 736 | 634-83.8
Humboldt 369 | 17.6-56.2 750 | 64.9-85.1 640 | 537-743
Del Norte, Siskiyou, Lassen, 44.4* | 89-80.0 754 | 63.8-86.9 67.6 | 56.0-79.2
Trinity, Modoc, Plumas, Sierra
Mendocino 410 | 21.8-60.2 766 | 66.2-87.0 661 | 543-77.9
Lake 41.6* | 4.1-79.1 763 | 642-884 | 703 | 58.2-82.4
Tehama, Glenn, Colusa 40.2¢ | 122-683 | 79.4* | 65.6-93.2 724 | 60.2-84.7
Sutter 344 | 14.4-54.4 733 | 64.0-82.7 598 | 48.5-71.1
Yuba 37.6° | 9.6-65.6 719 | 58.7-85.2 626 | 49.9-753
Nevada 24.6% 0-49.2 884 | 82.6-94.1 771 | 65.1-89.2
E‘;;“mgflp%ifv&fso AX}:?:; 55.5¢ | 29.0-82.0 755 | 63.7-87.3 717 | 60.4-83.1
Santa Clara 435 | 27.0-59.9 772 | 716827 678 | 60.9-74.7
Alameda 483 | 34.7-61.8 767 | 69.1-84.2 692 | 62.2-63
Contra Costa 31.6 | 167-465 736 | 62.1-85.1 612 | 54.2-68.2
San Francisco 453 | 30.2-60.5 776 | 70.2-85.0 672 | 60.0-74.4
San Mateo 575 | 39.3-75.7 773 | 66.3-88.3 729 | 64.5-81.2
Sonoma 55.0* | 164-93.6 | 85.0% | 66.8-100 80.9* | 62.0-99.9
Solano 461% | 149773 688 | 51.0-86.6 639 | 47.8-80.0
Marin 43.9¢ | 175-704 | 838 | 72.8-94.8 761 | 66.5-85.6
Napa 547% | 19.4-90.1 750¢ | 58.6-91.4 | 691 | 52.6-85.6
Sacramento 423 | 27.4-57.1 780 | 71.8-84.1 665 | 60.2-72.9
Placer 33.9¢ | 62616 776 | 67.0-88.2 693 | 57.9-80.6
Yolo 463 | 222-70.4 81.6 | 720912 682 | 57.5-78.9
El Dorado 517+ | 15.9-87.5 754 | 65.1-85.6 716 | 589-84.3
Fresno 39.4¢ | 11.3-67.4 704 | 60.8-80.0 614 | 527-702
Kern 408 | 25.4-56.2 702 | 59.6-80.8 601 | 50.7-69.4
San Joaquin 401 | 187-615 655 | 52.8-78.1 578 | 45869.7
Stanislaus 29.7% | 12.0-47.4 685 | 54.4-82.6 57.6 | 45.3-69.9
Tulare 280 | 10.5-45.4 709 | 58.9-82.8 549 | 454-645
Merced 446 | 225-668 69.9 | 583-814 | 611 | 49.6-72.6
Kings 446 | 257-635 645 | 505-78.5 592 | 47.0-715
Madera 25.9¢ 1.5-50.4 686 | 50.8-86.3 590 | 445-735
Ventura 432 | 249-615 689 | 60.7-77.0 60.8 | 53.0-68.6
Santa Barbara 31.7¢ | 11.0-524 | 787* | 385-100 663 | 39.5-93.0
Santa Cruz 404 | 16.8-64.1 78.2¢ | 64.0-92.5 674 | 50.9-83.9
San Luis Obispo 473 | 213733 818 | 72.9-90.8 747 | 64.5-85.0
Monterey 504 | 267-74.2 76.8 | 64.9-88.7 701 | 58.0-82.3
San Benito 31.0¢ 0630 | 782¢ | 629-935 611 | 386-83.6
Los Angeles 334 | 28.6-382 647 | 60.8-68.6 552 | 51.7-58.8
Orange 347 | 26.8-426 69.0 | 64.4-73.7 585 | 54.6-62.5
San Diego 369 | 29.6-443 731 | 69.4-76.8 619 | 580-657
San Bernardino 307 | 19.6-418 621 | 54.1-70.1 528 | 46.6-59.1
Riverside 316 | 215417 624 | 56.3-68.5 53.7 | 48.7-58.6
Imperial 30.7¢ | 89-525 614 | 504-72.4 541 | 44.0-64.2
California 374 | 349-39.9 705 | 68.2-72.8 60.9 | 59.0-62.8

*statistically unstable

Source: 2017-2018 California Health Interview Survey
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Percentage of Young Adults (Ages 18-34) Who Reported Regularly Voting by County, Exhibit A3(b)
Registered Voters, California, 2017-2018
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Source: 2017-2018 California Health Interview Survey
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Exhibit A4 Main Reason Not Registered to Vote, U.S. Citizens Ages 18 and Over Not Registered to
Vote, California, 2017-2018

. Too busy

B Not interested or motivated to vote

[T Self-reported not eligible
Don't like candidates/don't like politics

[ Doesn’t make a difference

[7] Don‘t know enough about candidates/issues
Don't know how/where to register

Other

Note: The “Other” category includes a number of different reasons Source: 2017-2018 California Health Interview Survey
that were provided by smaller proportions of respondents.
The most common “other” response provided was “no
particular reason.” Other reasons mentioned included “move a
lot/recently moved,” “against my religion,” “disabled or have
health/medical issue,” and “don’t want to do jury duty.”



